Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0
info@leuze.de  •  www.leuze.com
W
e
re
se
rv
e

acids and bases are not part of the test
Standards applied IEC 60947-5-2
Order guide
Designation Part No.
Laser class 1
With M12 connector HRTL 8/66.09-150-S12 50115688
Tables
Laser class 1:
1 25 150 200
2 45 140 185
3 50 130 170
1 white 90%
2 gray 18%
3 black 6%
Scanning range [mm]
Typ. scanning range limit [mm]
Diagrams
Laser class 1:
A white 90%
B gray 18%
C black 6%
0,0
0,5
1,0
1,5
2,0
50 100 125 150 200 250 300
Distance [mm]
Di
am
et
er
 [m
m
]
Typ. light spot
-1,00
-0,75
-0,50
-0,25
0,00
0,25
0,50
0,75
1,00
0 100 200 300 400
y1
y2
Distance x [mm]
M
is
al
ig
nm
en
t y
 [m
m
]
Typ. response behaviour (white 90%)
y2
x
y1
0
5
10
15
20
25
0 50 100 150 200
A
B